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6
16:05

4199 m
6.049 

Cross

Green Dragon Hotel Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 6.049  (3.248 1.494 747 374 186)

1
4199

ML: 34,0

76.20

Great D'ange
9j. b W (Great Pretender - Vickx)

Trainer: A Gibbons
Besitzer: Alexander Gibbons

Tom Broughton

05.11 Chepstow U 75.7 4751 4.768 101,0 James Turner Roe And Co, Let's Sail Away, Henry Box Br
29.09 Newton Abbot 5 71.7 5326 3.961 3,5 Tom Broughton Touchwoodexpress, Tropical Speed, Testfli
20.07 Newton Abbot 3 76.2 5185 5.281 10,0 Tom Broughton Testflight, My Girl Katie
14.07 Newton Abbot 2 75.7 4221 6.032 5,0 Tom Broughton Time To Bite, Mister Upton
24.06 Newton Abbot 2 74.8 4221 5.281 7,0 Tom Broughton Limerick Leader, Slievegar

2
ML: 13,0

74.80

Move With The Beat
6j. br W (Doyen - Roxy Beat)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: James Drummond

Joe Anderson

17.11 Exeter 5 75.7 4877 3.829 11,0 Joe Anderson Special John, Fat Faced Columbo, Mythe Br
21.04 Cothelstone 1 76.2 4828 3.829 1,6 E Doggrell Southfield Theatre, Steel Express
12.04 Chilfrome 1 77.6 4828 3.829 2,0 James King Scoresby
22.03 Milborne St Andre 1 76.2 4828 3.829 1,1 James King Finisher, Mustmeetforapint
23.02 Badbury Rings 2 76.2 4828 3.829 6,0 James King Southfield Lily, Right Hand Of God

3
ML: 34,0

73.90

Call Me Arthur
6j. ch W (Soldier Of Fortune - Uliana)

Trainer: T Lacey
Besitzer: C B Compton

Stan Sheppard

16.10 Worcester 9 73.0 4627 3.248 29,0 Adam Wedge Law Of Supply, Icaque De L'isle, Stringtoyo
22.05 Southwell 1 74.4 4883 3.248 3,7 Stan Sheppard Stripe Of Honour, Everyonesacritic
22.04 Ffos Las 2 71.7 4023 4.040 5,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Valens Bruyee, Try The Money
27.01 Uttoxeter 9 75.3 4012 3.248 4,5 R Patrick Ismael, Ginderella, Twp Stori
26.11 Exeter 2 70.3 4350 4.225 12,0 H Cobden Danton, Malago Rose

4
ML: 34,0

72.10

Steady The Ship
9j. ch W (Ocovango - Vinnie's Princess)

Trainer: S Cameron
Besitzer: S Cameron

Benjamin Poste

25.11 Southwell U 74.4 4104 3.248 26,0 Tabitha Worsley Bravethewaves, Ceolwulf, Onewayortother
18.05 Tabley U 76.2 4828 3.248 3,5 V Sollitt Buzzard Trix, Barely Famous
19.04 Sandon 1 76.2 4828 3.248 7,0 V Sollitt Willewonga, Amenon
22.03 Garthorpe 3 76.2 4828 3.248 8,0 V Sollitt Shentri, Premier Fantasy
03.03 Southwell 7 75.3 4883 2.484 15,0 Lt Cdr Vicki Sollitt Linelee King, Willewonga, Percussion

5
ML: 26,0

70.30

Cornish Comedy
5j. b W (Getaway - Brantingham Breeze)

Trainer: R L Llewellyn
Besitzer: Francome And Dando

Charlie Price

21.11 Chepstow 9 70.3 3233 3.248 23,0 Liam Harrison Reinado, Mumbles, Miss Maxfort
27.02 Taunton 2 70.8 3823 4.955 23,0 Liam Harrison Diamonds For Luck, Manala
04.02 Taunton 8 70.8 3823 4.955 101,0 Liam Harrison Go West, Not So Woolly, Super Saint
05.01 Chepstow 6 70.8 3229 4.901 26,0 Liam Harrison Carismatic Soldier, Nowmelad, Magna Victo
06.04 Uttoxeter 4 69.9 3171 2.451 4,3 Charlie Deutsch Realco, Secret Des Dieux, Rockchoeur

6
ML: 13,0

68.90

Kingcormac
9j. b W (Shirocco - On The Up)

Trainer: J Tickle
Besitzer: Maddox Langdon Johns & Tic

Callum Pritchard

07.03 Leicester 5 69.9 4046 4.225 8,5 Taylor Fisher Bumpy Evans, Nine Nine Nine, King Of Braz
12.02 Hereford 2 68.9 4201 3.248 15,0 Taylor Fisher Everyonesacritic, Mourzouk
01.01 Exeter U 64.9 4877 5.491 19,0 Taylor Fisher Katate Dori, Good Friday Fairy, Bampton St
19.03 Chepstow 6 73.0 3912 3.697 9,0 H Cobden Shutthegate, Kap Chidley, Valirann Gold
05.03 Ffos Las U 73.0 4205 6.654 4,3 D A Jacob Lazy Sunday, Higgs, Holerday Ridge

7
ML: 7,5

68.50

Sweet Nightingale
8j. b S (Excelebration - Night Symphonie)

Trainer: P Gundry
Besitzer: Sweet Nightingale Partnershi

Rex Dingle

20.11 Wincanton 3 64.9 4055 6.073 11,0 Rex Dingle Tapley, Begin The Luck
03.11 Plumpton 3 71.2 3974 5.330 8,5 Callum Pritchard Birdman Bob, Gone In Sixty
23.09 Warwick 3 70.8 4023 3.961 10,0 Callum Pritchard King Of The Story, Gone In Sixty
29.08 Salisbury 11 59.0 2857 4.580 51,0 William Carver As Fast As Wind, Solar Pass, Sawgrass
24.07 Newbury 5 55.8 2414 5.757 19,0 Rob Hornby Raintown, Naasma, Raging Al

8
ML: 11,0

67.60

Jack Doyen
9j. b W (Doyen - Reynella Cross)

Trainer: B I Case
Besitzer: Wardington Hopefuls

J M Quinlan

25.11 Southwell U 67.6 4104 3.248 12,0 J M Quinlan Bravethewaves, Ceolwulf, Onewayortother
31.12 Warwick 3 65.8 4023 3.812 8,0 J M Quinlan Noche Negra, John W Creasy
06.12 Sedgefield 2 68.9 4250 3.294 6,5 J M Quinlan The Paddy Pie, Imperial Rule
08.11 Fontwell 2 66.2 3917 3.248 13,0 J M Quinlan West Orchard, Leading Swoop
21.10 Plumpton 3 68.9 3972 4.225 7,0 J M Quinlan West Orchard, Kankin

9
ML: 2,63

67.60

Danny's Friend
6j. b W (Court Cave - Baby Briggs)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: Sue Howell

Jack Tudor

25.11 Hereford 1 64.4 3226 3.248 3,2 Jack Tudor Electric Eddy, Chestnut Pete
03.11 Hereford 5 64.4 3226 3.248 9,5 Jack Tudor McGrath From Clune, My Portia, Gerard Me
05.10 Uttoxeter 10 65.3 3171 3.248 26,0 Jack Tudor Platenium, Dreams Fled Away, Diesel Line
16.09 Uttoxeter 11 67.6 3171 3.248 21,0 Jack Tudor Diesel Line, Northern Rose, Hello Sweety
06.09 Stratford 11 68.0 3283 4.568 19,0 Jack Tudor Hill Station, Basilette, Lady Caro

10
ML: 26,0

67.10

Martalmix'jac
8j. gr W (Lord Du Sud - Andria)

Trainer: M Rowley
Besitzer: High And Low

Toby Wynne

17.11 Leicester 7 72.1 4124 3.169 15,0 Tabitha Worsley Jewel Eyed Judy, Jukebox D'eddy, Welches
10.05 Hexham 5 65.8 4866 6.786 17,0 Toby Wynne River Of Joy, Not Sure, Hostile Hotelier
13.04 Stratford 3 70.8 5540 3.993 4,0 Tabitha Worsley Pottlerath, Getthepot
03.02 Southwell 2 64.9 4883 4.700 17,0 Tabitha Worsley Finn Lough, Ali Star Bert
18.12 Ludlow 2 64.9 4033 6.337 13,0 Tabitha Worsley Moodofthemoment, Zestful Hope

11
ML: 9,0

66.70

Boys Of Wexford
8j. b W (Millenary - Floradorado)

Trainer: Henry Oliver
Besitzer: R G Whitehead

James Davies

22.11 Huntingdon U 66.7 3995 5.413 9,5 James Davies Kalhandrion, Carrigmoorna Rowan, Kankin
07.11 Fontwell 2 64.4 3917 3.248 23,0 James Davies Realta Liath, Valirann Gold
13.10 Hereford 5 68.5 4201 3.248 5,5 Lee Edwards Lelant, Jimmyjeroo, Zacony Rebel
06.09 Stratford U 67.1 4540 4.832 15,0 David Noonan Radharc Na Slaine, Gone In Sixty, McGrego
11.04 Fontwell 5 70.8 3917 3.248 7,0 David Noonan Jack Sparrow Grey, Ivane, Fine Investment

12
ML: 5,0

66.20

Noah's Light
8j. b W (Leading Light - Scrapper Jack)

Trainer: R Ford
Besitzer: & Mrs K B Snook

Harry Kimber

20.10 Plumpton 1 64.4 3974 5.557 11,0 Harry Kimber Gone In Sixty, Bertie Wooster
25.05 Fontwell 5 64.4 3917 3.248 15,0 Dylan Johnston Jack Sparrow Grey, Summer In Milan, Gorc
25.04 Fontwell 6 64.4 3917 3.248 6,5 Harry Kimber Millies Mite, Fortunate Fella, Ceejaybe
26.03 Hereford 3 65.3 4201 3.248 10,0 Harry Kimber Pep Talking, Everyonesacritic
19.01 Fakenham 8 64.4 4265 3.433 34,0 James Best Mortens Leam, Cloudy Wednesday, Pilgrim
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6
16:05

4199 m
6.049 

Cross

Green Dragon Hotel Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 6.049  (3.248 1.494 747 374 186)

13
ML: 51,0

65.80

Dark Soldier
6j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Lady Pippa)

Trainer: Sheila Lewis
Besitzer: Oaktree Racing Club

Finn Lambert

25.11 Hereford 6 68.5 3226 3.248 41,0 Sean Houlihan Danny's Friend, Electric Eddy, Chestnut Pet
11.11 Hereford U 64.9 4201 4.700 41,0 Sean Houlihan Noble Park, Mahler Moon, The Magus
26.07 Uttoxeter 6 70.8 3171 4.066 151,0 Sean Houlihan Virtual Rock, Bowling Buddy, Guard Duty
19.06 Worcester 8 70.8 3219 4.193 151,0 Sean Houlihan Seeyouinmydreams, Kintaro, Double Oban
13.06 Worcester 8 71.7 3621 4.193 51,0 Sean Houlihan Vocito, Jacobs Acre, Ebony Warrior

14
ML: 26,0

65.80

Est Illic
11j. b W (Court Cave - Ten Friends)

Trainer: S-J Davies
Besitzer: Andrew Gough

Non Runner

01.06 Worcester 7 69.4 4627 3.908 10,0 James Turner Kennack Bay, Just In A Bit, Song Of Earth
14.05 Southwell 4 64.4 4883 4.700 12,0 James Best Jessie Lightfoot, James Jet, Bbold
25.04 Huntingdon 2 65.3 4745 4.489 12,0 James Best Getaway Glory, King Of The Hill
11.04 Taunton 3 66.7 4630 5.968 13,0 Tabitha Worsley Seymour Promise, Boys Of Wexford
13.03 Huntingdon 7 67.1 4745 4.629 13,0 Tabitha Worsley Galway Mahler, Boys Of Wexford, Dusautior

Ergebnis: Quoten:


